

Ref no: 148250718
From: Public
Date: 25/07/18
Subject: FY1 Rotas

REQUEST

Please could you provide a sample of a typical rota for Foundation Year 1 doctors in the following departments within each of your hospitals;

Foundation Year 1 - Geriatrics
Foundation Year 1 - Cardiology
Foundation Year 1 - Respiratory Medicine
Foundation Year 1 - Orthopaedic Surgery
Foundation Year 1 - Vascular Surgery
Foundation Year 1 - Paediatrics
Foundation Year 1 - Acute Medicine
Foundation Year 1 - Gastroenterology

I appreciate that it would be highly time consuming to provide multiple rotas within each of these areas; my requirement would be fulfilled by a single example of a recent (last 3 months) rota you deem as representative for each area. Please feel free to reach out if you require further information!

IG Team Advice

Previous FOI Responses:

Any information around previous similar FOI responses will be entered here.

If there are no responses here then there are no similar FOI requests

Can you please review all previous FOI responses as necessary to ensure the Trust:

Does not repeatedly answer requests which have already been answered
Maintains consistency in the information it releases to the public
Adheres to FOI guidelines and Trust policies

For your information, any previous requests that are over 6 months old may need to be answered again, as information may have changed; staffing information changes monthly and therefore any duplicate/similar request outside of that range will need to be answered again.

If information contained within previous responses only answers the current question 'in part' then you will need to collate the information that is missing.

For example, if the previous FOI covers 2011-2012 financial information but the current request asks for 'the last 5 years' then you will need to collate the missing years information.

Please note:

- All Press or MP Requests will be sent to the Communications, Media and PR Team and Trust staff are expected to liaise with them to agree the final submission before sending back to the FOI Team. The FOI Team do not send final responses to the Communications, Media and PR Team after submission.
- all Corporate Information responses must be approved by Darran Hague or a nominated deputy of Darran's prior to being returned to the FOI requests inbox. The FOI Team will assume that information sent to the inbox is approved by Darran Hague unless stated otherwise.

This is to ensure that all Information is appropriately authorised for release prior to going to the Chief Executive for approval.

RESPONSE

General Medicine FY1 Rota- This is the generic rota for Medicine/Cardio/Resp/
Gastro/AMU.

Week	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
1		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
2	21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30		
3	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
4	9:00 - 21:30	9:00 - 21:30		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00
5	9:00 - 17:00		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
6	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 21:30	9:00 - 21:30	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 13:00		
7	9:00 - 17:00		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00
8	00:00 - 9:30		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
9	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 21:30	9:00 - 21:30	9:00 - 13:00		
10	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
11		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 21:30	9:00 - 21:30		
12	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 13:00	9:00 - 17:00	21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00
13	00:00 - 9:30		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
14	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
15	21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30		
16	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
17		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00
18	9:00 - 21:30		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 21:30		
19	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
20	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 21:30	9:00 - 21:30
21		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
22	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
23	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 13:00	21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00
24	00:00 - 9:30		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
25	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
26	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 21:30	9:00 - 21:30
27		9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
28	21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30, 21:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 9:30		
29	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00		
30	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 17:00	9:00 - 21:30	9:00 - 21:30

Duty details

Duty	Name	Type	Start	Finish	Days	Duration
A	NWD	Shift	9:00	17:00	1	8:00
B	Long Day	Shift	9:00	21:30	1	12:30
C	Night	Shift	21:00	9:30	2	12:30
D	WKD Day	Shift	9:00	17:00	1	8:00
E	E	Shift	9:00	13:00	1	4:00

General Surgery FY1 Rota – Generic Rota for Urology/ Gen Surg/ Orthopaedics

Week	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun
1		20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:45, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:45, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:45		
2	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45		
3		8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:45, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:45, 20:00 - 24:00
4	00:00 - 8:45, 20:00 - 24:00	00:00 - 8:45					
5	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45		
6	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45		
7	8:00 - 20:45	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 20:45	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00		
8	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 20:45	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 20:45	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00
9	8:00 - 17:45			8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45		
10	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45		
11	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45			8:00 - 20:45	8:00 - 20:45	8:00 - 20:45
12	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00		
13	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45		
14	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 14:00		
15	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 14:00		8:00 - 16:00	8:00 - 16:00
16	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 14:00	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45		
17		8:00 - 14:00	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45	8:00 - 17:45		

Duty details

Duty	Name	Type	Start	Finish	Days	Duration
A	NWD	Shift	8:00	17:45	1	9:45
B	On-Call	Shift	8:00	20:45	1	12:45
C	Night	Shift	20:00	8:45	2	12:45
D	Short Day	Shift	8:00	14:00	1	6:00
F	Weekend Day	Shift	8:00	16:00	1	8:00
G	Reduced Day	Shift	8:00	16:00	1	8:00